

**3 EXECUTION CIVIL 240/24**  
**TPDDL Vs. Vinod Kumar Thakur**

**29.08.2025**

Present : Ms. Mansha, Assistant Manager (Legal) of the complainant  
/TPDDL/DH.  
JD in person.

An adjournment is being prayed for today only on behalf of  
JD for making payment.

The adjournment sought for is not opposed on behalf of DH.

Accordingly, matter is adjourned for today only.

Be put up for remaining payment on **31.10.2025**.

**(PRASHANT KUMAR)**  
**ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)**  
**Rohini Courts, Delhi**  
**29.08.2025**