

4 EXECUTION CIVIL 240/24
TPDDL Vs. Vinod Kumar Thakur

31.10.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company/DH.
Sh. Adib M. Khan, Ld. Counsel for TPDDL/DH.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL/DH.
JD in person.

Matter is listed for payment, however, no payment is been made by the JD. Hence, matter is proceeded ahead.

Record perused.

Perusal of record reflects that, one report filed on behalf of SDM, Model Town is received wherein it is stated that the place where raid was conducted falls within the jurisdiction of Model Town.

In view thereof, issue warrants of attachment of movable/immovable property of JD for the NDOH.

SDM, Model Town is also directed to file status report qua JD for 19.12.2025.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
31.10.2025