

5 EXECUTION CIVIL 240/24
TPDDL Vs. Vinod Kumar Thakur

19.12.2025

Present: Sh. Satish Kumar, A/R of the complainant company/DH.
Sh. Vaibhav Manager (Legal) of the complainant/TPDDL.
Ms. Shiwani, Senior Manager (Legal) of the complainant/
TPDDL/DH.
Sh. Vinod Kumar, Bailiff, SDM Model Town
Sh. Jitender Kumar, DEO, SDM Civil Lines.
JD in person.

It is reflected from the record that matter pertains to the jurisdiction of Civil Lines. Concerned, DEO present on behalf of SDM Civil Lines prays for one opportunity to file the proper report. As per record, several opportunities have been given. In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is given.

In view thereof, issue warrants of attachment of movable/immovable property of JD for the NDOH.

SDM concerned is also directed to file action taken report qua JD for 06.02.2026.

(PRASHANT KUMAR)
ASJ (Electricity)/(N-W)
Rohini Courts, Delhi
19.12.2025